

7
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3937/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2010 in WP No.17238/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.TRANSPORT (GOV.DEP.OFFR.& EMP.UN)&OR
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 4507 OF 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3937 OF 2011

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the
petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 2,
3, 4, 6 & 7, failing which, the petition against the concerned respondents
shall stand dismissed.

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4507 OF 2011

As prayed, list in the next week.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|