

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3937/2011

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.TRANSPORT (GOV.DEP.OFFR.& EMP.UN)&OR

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.5 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 7 within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.26

12:53:49 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

Mg