

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 853/2011

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH SONA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) Nos 3937 and 4507 of 2011 to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4507/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3937/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 05-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Meenesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3937/2011

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.5 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent Nos. 4 and 6 could not be served and returned back undelivered.

Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them and in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 7.

SLP(C) No. 4507/2011

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No. 5 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondent and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 5.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG