

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 853/2011

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH SONA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) Nos 3937 and 4507 of 2011 to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4507/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3937/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 20-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2020.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER