

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 853/2011

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH SONA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4507/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3937/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 03-02-2020 These petitions (SLP(C) No. 4507/2011 and SLP(C) No. 3937/2011) were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR  
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4507/2011, SLP(C) No. 3937/2011

In view of the Madhya Pradesh Transport Department (Gazetted) Service Recruitment Rules, 2011, which are being implemented, the present Special Leave Petitions have become infructuous and are dismissed as such.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER